



**BID TABULATION**

**CONTRACT NO.:** WI24 157  
**DATE:** OCTOBER 10, 2024 @ 10:00 A.M.  
**OWNER:** THE WATER WORKS AND SEWER BOARD OF THE CITY OF WINFIELD  
**DESCRIPTION:** WINFIELD PILOT TRAVEL CENTER UTILITIES INFRASTRUCTURE PROJECT

<b>CONTRACTOR:</b>	<b>C&amp;J CONTRACTING &amp; PLUMBING, INC.</b>	<b>R&amp;R CONTRACTORS, INC.</b>
	PO BOX 704	35670 AL HWY 21
	RUSSELLVILLE, AL 35653	TALLADEGA, AL 35160
<b>REG. NO.:</b>	22852	27335
<b>BOND:</b>	5%	5%
<b>START:</b>	10 Days	10 Days
<b>COMPLETE:</b>	35 Days	35 Days

Item No.	Description of Item	Quan	Unit Price	Total Price for Item	Unit Price	Total Price for Item
1.	Installation of 8" Sanitary Sewer (SDR 26) Pipe (Installing of Pipe, bedding, ancillary materials) / 0-8" Cut Install Only Per LF	850 LF	\$ 67.00	\$ 56,950.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 102,000.00
2.	Installation of 8" Sanitary Sewer (SDR 26) Pipe (Including pipe, bedding, ancillary materials) / 8" - 12" Cut Install Only Per LF	150 LF	\$ 67.00	\$ 10,050.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 22,500.00
3.	Clean Up, Erosion Control(Silt Fence Installation, Upkeep and Fence Removal) and Seeding Furnish and Install Per LS	1 LS	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00
4.	Sewer Service Connection (Including 4" Service Piping, Service Tees, etc.) Install Only Per EA	1 EA	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 2,880.00
5.	Sewer Service Connection (Including 6" Service Piping, Service Tees, etc.) Install Only Per EA	1 EA	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00

(CONTINUED)

CONTRACTOR:

C&J CONTRACTING & PLUMBING, INC.  
PO BOX 704  
RUSSELLVILLE, AL 35653

R&R CONTRACTORS, INC.  
35670 AL HWY 21  
TALLADEGA, AL 35160

REG. NO.:

22852

27335

BOND:

5%

5%

START:

10 Days

10 Days

COMPLETE:

35 Days

35 Days

Item No.	Description of Item	Quan	Unit Price	Total Price for Item	Unit Price	Total Price for Item
6.	48" Diameter Sanitary Sewer Manholes (Equipment and Labor Material to Install Base, Risers, Cones, Steps, Gaskets, Pipe Boots, Frames, Cover and Stone Foundation for manhole) Install Only Per EA	3 EA	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
7.	Required Coring of Manhole Walls to Install Pipe, Boots, Mud for Sealing, etc. Furnish and Install Per EA	4 EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00
8.	Aggregate Stone for Unstable Foundation Furnish and Install Per TON	40 TON	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,600.00
9.	Class "B" Concrete (Around Manholes; Connection; Kickers / Thrust Blocks and Misc Items) Furnish and Install Per CY	40 CY	\$ 375.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 12,000.00
10.	Misc. Asphalt Pavement Replacement (4" Thick Pavement) Furnish and Install Per SY	15 SY	\$ 495.00	\$ 7,425.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,200.00
11.	#57 Aggregate Stone (Bedding Material) Furnish and Install Per TON	1,600 TON	\$ 39.24	\$ 62,784.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 65,600.00
12.	Crusher Run Aggregate Stone (Backfill Material) Furnish and Install Per TON	2,200 TON	\$ 36.10	\$ 79,420.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 88,000.00
13.	Remove and Replace Existing 6" (Water) Carrier Pipe and Install 8" D.I. Carrier Pipe from the 14" Steel Casing Pipe at the Existing Road Bore Highway 129 Install Only Per LS	1 LS	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00

(CONTINUED)

CONTRACTOR:

C&J CONTRACTING & PLUMBING, INC.  
PO BOX 704  
RUSSELLVILLE, AL 35653

R&R CONTRACTORS, INC.  
35670 AL HWY 21  
TALLADEGA, AL 35160

REG. NO.:

22852

27335

BOND:

5%

5%

START:

10 Days

10 Days

COMPLETE:

35 Days

35 Days

Item No.	Description of Item	Quan	Unit Price	Total Price for Item	Unit Price	Total Price for Item
14.	Installation of 8" Ductile Iron Water Main (Installation Includes the Pipe, Bedding Material, Backfill Material, and Ancillary Items) Install Only Per LF	1,500 LF	\$ 25.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 67,500.00
15.	Install 2" Flushing Station (Piping, Fitting, Bends, Valve, etc.) Furnish and Install Per LS	1 LS	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00
16.	8" Gate Valve Assembly and Fitting Installations Install Only Per EA	7 EA	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,500.00
17.	6" Gate Valve Assembly and Fitting Installation Install Only Per EA	1 EA	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00
18.	Installation of Fire Hydrant Assembly Complete Including Valve and Anchor Coupling, etc. Install Only Per EA	2 EA	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 4,800.00
19.	Water Service Connection - STA 11+37.89 (Including 2" PVC Piping, Tees, etc.) Install Only Per EA	1 EA	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00
20.	Water Service Connection - STA 6+54.64 (Including 3" PVC Piping, Tees, etc.) Install Only Per EA	1 EA	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
21.	Water Service Connection - STA 6+52.31 (Including 8" DI Piping, Tee, etc.) Install Only Per EA	1 EA	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00

(CONTINUED)

CONTRACTOR:

C&J CONTRACTING & PLUMBING, INC.  
PO BOX 704  
RUSSELLVILLE, AL 35653

R&R CONTRACTORS, INC.  
35670 AL HWY 21  
TALLADEGA, AL 35160

REG. NO.:

22852

27335

BOND:

5%

5%

START:

10 Days

10 Days

COMPLETE:

35 Days

35 Days

Item No.	Description of Item	Quan	Unit Price	Total Price for Item	Unit Price	Total Price for Item
22.	Tee Assembly - STA 4+48.14 (Near Emergency Intersection at Highway 129) Install Only Per EA	1 EA	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
23.	Tee Assembly (8"x8"x6") - STA 8+75 with 40' Stub of 6" DI for Future Connection Install Only Per EA	1 EA	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
24	Sanitary Sewer Installation Rock Excavation Per LF/LF/VF	200 LF/LF/ VF	\$ 1.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 20,000.00
<b>TOTAL BID AMOUNT</b>				<b>\$ 365,529.00</b>		<b>\$ 451,080.00</b>



**BID TABULATION**

**CONTRACT NO.:** WI24 157  
**DATE:** OCTOBER 10, 2024 @ 10:00 A.M.  
**OWNER:** THE WATER WORKS AND SEWER BOARD OF THE CITY OF WINFIELD  
**DESCRIPTION:** WINFIELD PILOT TRAVEL CENTER UTILITIES INFRASTRUCTURE PROJECT

<b>CONTRACTOR:</b>	<b>EADY CONTRACTING, INC.</b>	<b>ROBINSON&amp;SONS CONST.</b>
	<b>PO BOX 190</b>	<b>80 FIFTH AVE</b>
	<b>RUSSELLVILLE, AL 35653</b>	<b>HALEYVILLE, AL 35565</b>
<b>REG. NO.:</b>	<b>50186</b>	<b>16108</b>
<b>BOND:</b>	<b>5%</b>	<b>5%</b>
<b>START:</b>	<b>10 Days</b>	<b>10 Days</b>
<b>COMPLETE:</b>	<b>35 Days</b>	<b>35 Days</b>

Item No.	Description of Item	Quan	Unit Price	Total Price for Item	Unit Price	Total Price for Item
1.	Installation of 8" Sanitary Sewer (SDR 26) Pipe (Installing of Pipe, bedding, ancillary materials) / 0-8" Cut Install Only Per LF	850 LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 255,000.00
2.	Installation of 8" Sanitary Sewer (SDR 26) Pipe (Including pipe, bedding, ancillary materials) / 8" - 12" Cut Install Only Per LF	150 LF	\$ 120.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 52,500.00
3.	Clean Up, Erosion Control(Silt Fence Installation, Upkeep and Fence Removal) and Seeding Furnish and Install Per LS	1 LS	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
4.	Sewer Service Connection (Including 4" Service Piping, Service Tees, etc.) Install Only Per EA	1 EA	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
5.	Sewer Service Connection (Including 6" Service Piping, Service Tees, etc.) Install Only Per EA	1 EA	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00

(CONTINUED)

CONTRACTOR:

EADY CONTRACTING, INC.  
PO BOX 190  
RUSSELLVILLE, AL 35653

ROBINSON&SONS CONST.  
80 FIFTH AVE  
HALEYVILLE, AL 35565

REG. NO.:

50186

16108

BOND:

5%

5%

START:

10 Days

10 Days

COMPLETE:

35 Days

35 Days

Item No.	Description of Item	Quan	Unit Price	Total Price for Item	Unit Price	Total Price for Item
6.	48" Diameter Sanitary Sewer Manholes (Equipment and Labor Material to Install Base, Risers, Cones, Steps, Gaskets, Pipe Boots, Frames, Cover and Stone Foundation for manhole) Install Only Per EA	3 EA	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 17,250.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 42,000.00
7.	Required Coring of Manhole Walls to Install Pipe, Boots, Mud for Sealing, etc. Furnish and Install Per EA	4 EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 14,000.00
8.	Aggregate Stone for Unstable Foundation Furnish and Install Per TON	40 TON	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 2,080.00
9.	Class "B" Concrete (Around Manholes; Connection; Kickers / Thrust Blocks and Misc Items) Furnish and Install Per CY	40 CY	\$ 300.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 36,000.00
10.	Misc. Asphalt Pavement Replacement (4" Thick Pavement) Furnish and Install Per SY	15 SY	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 450.00
11.	#57 Aggregate Stone (Bedding Material) Furnish and Install Per TON	1,600 TON	\$ 36.50	\$ 58,400.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 88,000.00
12.	Crusher Run Aggregate Stone (Backfill Material) Furnish and Install Per TON	2,200 TON	\$ 33.75	\$ 74,250.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 121,000.00
13.	Remove and Replace Existing 6" (Water) Carrier Pipe and Install 8" D.I. Carrier Pipe from the 14" Steel Casing Pipe at the Existing Road Bore Highway 129 Install Only Per LS	1 LS	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00

(CONTINUED)

CONTRACTOR:

EADY CONTRACTING, INC.  
PO BOX 190  
RUSSELLVILLE, AL 35653

ROBINSON&SONS CONST.  
80 FIFTH AVE  
HALEYVILLE, AL 35565

REG. NO.:

50186

16108

BOND:

5%

5%

START:

10 Days

10 Days

COMPLETE:

35 Days

35 Days

Item No.	Description of Item	Quan	Unit Price	Total Price for Item	Unit Price	Total Price for Item
14.	Installation of 8" Ductile Iron Water Main (Installation Includes the Pipe, Bedding Material, Backfill Material, and Ancillary Items) Install Only Per LF	1,500 LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 75,000.00
15.	Install 2" Flushing Station (Piping, Fitting, Bends, Valve, etc.) Furnish and Install Per LS	1 LS	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
16.	8" Gate Valve Assembly and Fitting Installations Install Only Per EA	7 EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 17,500.00
17.	6" Gate Valve Assembly and Fitting Installation Install Only Per EA	1 EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
18.	Installation of Fire Hydrant Assembly Complete Including Valve and Anchor Coupling, etc. Install Only Per EA	2 EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
19.	Water Service Connection - STA 11+37.89 (Including 2" PVC Piping, Tees, etc.) Install Only Per EA	1 EA	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00
20.	Water Service Connection - STA 6+54.64 (Including 3" PVC Piping, Tees, etc.) Install Only Per EA	1 EA	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00
21.	Water Service Connection - STA 6+52.31 (Including 8" DI Piping, Tee, etc.) Install Only Per EA	1 EA	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00

(CONTINUED)

CONTRACTOR:

EADY CONTRACTING, INC.  
PO BOX 190  
RUSSELLVILLE, AL 35653

ROBINSON&SONS CONST.  
80 FIFTH AVE  
HALEYVILLE, AL 35565

REG. NO.:

50186

16108

BOND:

5%

5%

START:

10 Days

10 Days

COMPLETE:


35 Days

35 Days

Item No.	Description of Item	Quan	Unit Price	Total Price for Item	Unit Price	Total Price for Item
22.	Tee Assembly - STA 4+48.14 (Near Emergency Intersection at Highway 129) Install Only  Per EA	1 EA	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
23.	Tee Assembly (8"x8"x6") - STA 8+75 with 40' Stub of 6" DI for Future Connection Install Only  Per EA	1 EA	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
24.	Sanitary Sewer Installation Rock Excavation  Per LF/LF/VF	200 LF/LF/ VF	\$ 100.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 37,000.00
<b>TOTAL BID AMOUNT</b>				<b>\$ 452,250.00</b>		<b>\$ 817,630.00</b>

I hereby certify that this is a true and correct tabulation of bids, received by The Water Works and Sewer Board of the City of Winfield on October 10, 2024 @ 10:00 A. M. for the Winfield Pilot Travel Center Utilities Infrastructure Project WI24 157.

UTILITY ENGINEERING CONSULTANTS, LLC.

By:   
Roderick A. Hawkins, P.E.

